
CHAIRMAN’S STATEMENT (continued)

37

39

Zhongxian-Wuhan Pipeline

Shandong
Province

Anhui
Province

Liaoning
Province

Beijing
Municipality

Henan
Province

Jiangsu
Province

Zhejiang
Province

Hunan
Province

Guangdong
Province

29

44

49

Shaanxi
Province

55

Guangxi

45

51

47

50

Inner Mongolia

Hebei
Province

Guangdong LNG Import
Terminal

West-East Pipeline

4

3

8 6

48

42

24

40

36

56

57

54

Fujian
Province

5

1

OPERATIONAL LOCATIONS



27

31

28

33

46

Zhejiang
Province

34,35

32

20

13
25

38

19 18

16

Jiangsu
Province

2

15

23

17

11,12

Shandong
Province

9

10

43

41

26

21

30
22

Anhui
Province

58

53

52

7

14
59

Annual Report 2005 13

OPERATIONAL CONNECTABLE
LOCATION URBAN POPULATION

32,387,000

1 Langfang 443,000
2 Liaocheng 420,000
3 Miyun 129,000
4 Huludao 530,000
5 Xingcheng 126,000
6 Pinggu 115,000
7 Huangdao 400,000
8 Changping 100,000
9 Zhucheng 362,000
10 Chengyang 464,000
11 Yantai Development Zone (1) –
12 Yantai 1,743,000
13 Gaoyou 186,000
14 Bengbu 895,000
15 Zouping 178,000
16 Taixing 206,000
17 Laiyang 257,000
18 Yancheng 383,000
19 Huaian 750,000
20 Haian 189,000

OPERATIONAL CONNECTABLE
LOCATION URBAN POPULATION

OPERATIONAL CONNECTABLE
LOCATION URBAN POPULATION

21 Chuzhou 226,000
22 Luan 314,000
23 Rizhao 251,000
24 Xinxiang 773,000
25 Xinghua 153,000
26 Bozhou 208,000
27 Haining 130,000
28 Quzhou 176,000
29 Shijiazhuang 2,173,000
30 Chaohu 323,000
31 Lanxi 119,000
32 Wujin 986,000
33 Jinhua 104,000
34 Wenzhou (2) –
35 Longwan 275,000
36 Xiangtan 718,000
37 Dongguan 3,731,000
38 Lianyungang 702,000
39 Changsha 2,126,000
40 Kaifeng 830,000

41 Jiaozhou 240,000
42 Zhuzhou 788,000
43 Jiaonan 303,000
44 Tongliao 320,000
45 Guilin 620,000
46 Huzhou 205,000
47 Zhanjiang 589,000
48 Luquan 88,000
49 Shangqiu 1,453,000
50 Shantou 1,354,000
51 Guigang 300,000
52 Huangyan 285,000
53 Yongkang 229,000
54 Zhaoqing Development 63,000

Zone
55 Xianyang 522,000
56 Luoyang 1,474,000
57 Quanzhou 991,000
58 Xiaoshan 259,000
59 Fengyang  110,000

Remarks: (1) The population of Yantai Development Zone is included in Yantai
(2) Operational location in Wenzhou is in the development zone and does not have population data


