



OPERATIONAL LOCATION	CONNECTABLE URBAN POPULATION	OPERATIONAL LOCATION	CONNECTABLE URBAN POPULATION		NNECTABLE POPULATION
1 Langfang 2 Liaocheng	443,000 420,000	21 Chuzhou 22 Luan	226,000 314,000	41 Jiaozhou 42 Zhuzhou	240,000 788,000
3 Miyun	129,000	23 Rizhao	251,000	43 Jiaonan	303,000
4 Huludao	530,000	24 Xinxiang	773,000	44 Tongliao	320,000
5 Xingcheng	126,000	25 Xinghua	153,000	45 Guilin	620,000
6 Pinggu	115,000	26 Bozhou	208,000	46 Huzhou	205,000
7 Huangdao	400,000	27 Haining	130,000	47 Zhanjiang	589,000
8 Changping	100,000	28 Quzhou	176,000	48 Luquan	88,000
9 Zhucheng	362,000	29 Shijiazhuang	2,173,000	49 Shangqiu	1,453,000
10 Chengyang	464,000	30 Chaohu	323,000	50 Shantou	1,354,000
11 Yantai Development Zone (1) –		31 Lanxi	119,000	51 Guigang	300,000
12 Yantai	1,743,000	32 Wujin	986,000	52 Huangyan	285,000
13 Gaoyou	186,000	33 Jinhua	104,000	53 Yongkang	229,000
14 Bengbu	895,000	34 Wenzhou (2)	-	54 Zhaoqing Development	63,000
15 Zouping	178,000	35 Longwan	275,000	Zone	
16 Taixing	206,000	36 Xiangtan	718,000	55 Xianyang	522,000
17 Laiyang	257,000	37 Dongguan	3,731,000	56 Luoyang	1,474,000
18 Yancheng	383,000	38 Lianyungang	702,000	57 Quanzhou	991,000
19 Huaian	750,000	39 Changsha	2,126,000	58 Xiaoshan	259,000
20 Haian	189,000	40 Kaifeng	830,000	59 Fengyang	110,000

32,387,000

Remarks: (1) The population of Yantai Development Zone is included in Yantai

Annual Report 2005 13

⁽²⁾ Operational location in Wenzhou is in the development zone and does not have population data